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OCTOBER 2020 SYSTEM RIDERSHIP SUMMARY
Measure October 2020 October 2019 % Change FY21 YTD FY20 YTD % Change
Total Monthly Boardings

Fixed Route Bus
Regular Service: Directly Operated 1,070,662 2,151,059 -50.2% 1,070,662 2,151,059 -50.2%
Regular Service: Purchased Transportation 10,465 15,724 -33.4% 10,465 15,724 -33.4%
Breeze Service: Directly Operated 19,165 156,519 -87.8% 19,165 156,519 -87.8%
Express Service: Directly Operated 11,873 56,805 -79.1% 11,873 56,805 -79.1%
Subtotal Fixed Route 1,112,165 2,380,107 -53.3% **(-52.8%) 1,112,165 2,380,107 -53.3%

Community Shuttle 74,758 184,768 -59.5% 74,758 184,768 -59.5%
Paratransit*** 39,154 88,280 -55.6% 39,154 88,280 -55.6%
System Total 1,226,077 2,653,155 -53.8% 1,226,077 2,653,155 -53.8%

Average Weekday Boardings
Fixed Route Bus

Regular Service: Directly Operated 38,521 78,867 -51.2% 38,521 78,867 -51.2%
Regular Service: Purchased Transportation 476 684 -30.4% 476 684 -30.4%
Breeze Service: Directly Operated 871 6,805 -87.2% 871 6,805 -87.2%
Express Service: Directly Operated 540 2,470 -78.1% 540 2,470 -78.1%
Subtotal Fixed Route 40,407 88,825 -54.5% 40,407 88,825 -54.5%

Community Shuttle 3,398 7,106 -52.2% 2,990 7,106 -57.9%
Paratransit 1,381 3,501 -60.6% 1,381 3,501 -60.6%
System Total 45,186 99,432 -54.6% 44,779 99,432 -55.0%

*Average Saturday Boardings

Fixed Route Bus
Regular Service: Directly Operated 29,431 52,440 -43.9% 29,431 52,440 -43.9%

*Average Sunday Boardings

Fixed Route Bus
Regular Service: Directly Operated 19,011 31,842 -40.3% 19,011 31,842 -40.3%

Monthly Farebox Revenues
Fixed Route Bus

Regular Service: Directly Operated $30 $1,569,316 -100.0% $30 $1,569,316 -100.0%
Regular Service: Purchased Transportation $0 $6,348 -100.0% $0 $6,348 -100.0%
Breeze Service: Directly Operated $0 $116,549 -100.0% $0 $116,549 -100.0%
Express Service: Directly Operated $2 $24,889 -100.0% $2 $24,889 -100.0%
Subtotal Fixed Route $32 $1,717,102 -100.0% $32 $1,717,102 -100.0%

Passenger per Revenue Hour
Fixed Route Bus

Regular Service: Directly Operated 12.6 21.7 -42.0% 12.6 21.7 -42.0%
Regular Service: Purchased Transportation 7.5 10.7 -30.4% 7.5 10.7 -30.4%
Breeze Service: Directly Operated 10.8 20.8 -47.9% 10.8 20.8 -47.9%
Express Service: Directly Operated 3.8 14.2 -73.0% 3.8 14.2 -73.0%
Subtotal Fixed Route 12.2 21.2 -42.6% 12.2 21.2 -42.6%

Community Shuttle 5.5 12.5 -55.8% 5.5 12.5 -55.8%
Paratransit 1.2 1.5 -18.1% 1.2 1.5 -18.1%
System Total 9.0 14.3 -37.2% 9.0 14.3 -37.2%

Service Days
Fixed Route Bus

Weekdays 22 23 22 23
Saturdays 5 4 5 4
Sundays/Holidays 4 4 4 4
Total 31 31 31 31

*Breeze, Express, and Purchased Transportation operate weekday only.
Note: BCT experienced significant reductions due to the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic. 
Note: Fares were suspended March 24th and Breeze service was eliminated effective March 29th. 441 Breeze was implemented September 2020.
**October 2020 had one less Weekday, and one more Saturday when compared to October 2019. When taking this into consideration, Fixed Route actually experienced a 52.8% decrease in ridership. 
***Paratransit ridership includes all passenger trips; Clients, PCA's and Companions.
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OCTOBER 2020 AVERAGE DAILY RIDERSHIP
Route Corridor Weekday

Ridership
Avg Weekday 

Ridership
Saturday
Ridership

Avg Saturday 
Ridership

Sunday
Ridership

Avg Sunday 
Ridership

Monthly
Ridership

Monthly
Revenue

1 US1 - South of Broward Terminal 56,098 2,550 8,907 1,781 5,863 1,466 70,868 $20
101 US1 Breeze NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS $0
2 University Drive 50,064 2,276 8,257 1,651 3,557 889 61,878 $0

102 University Breeze NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS $0
4 A1A - Dania Beach Blvd to Hallandale 8,574 390 1,415 283 1,025 256 11,014 $0
5 Pembroke Rd - Hallandale Bch City Hall 9,911 451 1,034 207 1,176 294 12,121 $0
6 Broward Terminal - SR84 - County Line Rd 5,113 232 1,940 388 786 197 7,839 $0
7 Hollywood/Pines Blvd 24,937 1,134 4,289 858 2,294 574 31,520 $0
8 Taft Street Local 3,540 161 999 200 638 160 5,177 $0
9 Broward Terminal - Davie Rd - Johnson St 11,521 524 1,208 242 267 67 12,996 $1
10 US1 - North of Broward Terminal 28,517 1,296 5,306 1,061 2,733 683 36,556 $0
11 A1A - Las Olas - Sistrunk Blvd - NW 21 Ave 20,394 927 2,867 573 1,836 459 25,097 $1
12 Sheridan St - Davie Rd - University Dr 11,129 506 1,621 324 1,592 398 14,342 $0
14 Powerline Road 34,849 1,584 3,487 697 2,109 527 40,445 $0
16 Stirling Rd - Pembroke Lakes Mall 11,698 532 1,133 227 2,355 589 15,186 $0
18 State Road 7 58,296 2,650 14,095 2,819 6,749 1,687 79,140 $1
19 State Road 7 - North of Lauderhill Mall 74,197 3,373 10,962 2,192 6,128 1,532 91,287 $1

441 441 Breeze 19,165 871 NIS NIS NIS NIS 19,165 $0
20 NE 18 Avenue 9,327 424 1,540 308 745 186 11,612 $0
22 Broward Boulevard 39,759 1,807 5,581 1,116 3,574 894 48,914 $1

122 Broward Breeze - Sawgrass - Broward Gen. NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS $0
28 Miramar Pkwy/Hallandale Beach Blvd 25,745 1,170 6,679 1,336 3,551 888 35,975 $0
30 Broward Terminal - Davie Blvd/Peters Rd 12,729 579 2,557 511 1,068 267 16,354 $0
31 NW 31 Ave/Lyons Road 20,011 910 3,633 727 1,681 420 25,325 $0
34 Sample Road 18,158 825 2,659 532 1,729 432 22,546 $0
36 Sunrise Boulevard 38,273 1,740 5,948 1,190 3,370 843 47,591 $0
40 NW 31 Ave-Sistrunk Blvd-17 St Caus.-A1A 28,107 1,278 5,571 1,114 1,894 474 35,572 $0
42 Atlantic Blvd 11,890 540 2,308 462 1,171 293 15,369 $5
48 Hillsboro Blvd 2,696 123 1,005 201 NIS NIS 3,701 $0
50 Dixie Hwy - Wilton Manors Dr. 37,463 1,703 7,622 1,524 2,984 746 48,069 $1
55 Commercial Blvd 24,538 1,115 3,372 674 1,247 312 29,157 $0
60 Andrews Ave - MLK/Coconut Creek Pkwy 30,703 1,396 6,619 1,324 1,924 481 39,246 $0
62 Riverside Dr - McNab Rd - Cypress Creek 21,989 1,000 3,769 754 1,866 467 27,624 $0
72 Oakland Park Blvd 71,485 3,249 12,498 2,500 5,326 1,332 89,309 $0
81 Broward Blvd - Lauderhill Mall - Inverrary 31,010 1,410 5,945 1,189 3,525 881 40,480 $0
83 Copans Rd/Royal Palm Blvd 7,942 361 1,243 249 504 126 9,689 $0
88 Pine Island Rd/Coral Springs Dr. 6,778 308 1,086 217 769 192 8,633 $0

106 95 Express - Miramar - Miami 2,875 131 NIS NIS NIS NIS 2,875 $0
108 95 Express - Miramar - Miami 3,403 155 NIS NIS NIS NIS 3,403 $1
109 95 Express - Pembroke Pines - Miramar - Miami 1,423 65 NIS NIS NIS NIS 1,423 $1
110 595 Express - Sunrise - Miami 1,238 56 NIS NIS NIS NIS 1,238 $0
114 595 Express - Sunrise - Civic Center 2,934 133 NIS NIS NIS NIS 2,934 $0
115 75 Express NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS NIS $0

Unknown 20 1 2 0 8 2 30 $0
Fixed Route (Directly Operated) Subtotal 878,499 39,932 147,157 29,431 76,044 19,011 1,101,700 32

15 N. 56 Ave - Griffin Road 2,610 119 NIS NIS NIS NIS 2,610 $0
23 Sawgrass Mills - Pembroke Lakes Mall 2,869 130 NIS NIS NIS NIS 2,869 $0
56 Sunrise Lakes 4,986 227 NIS NIS NIS NIS 4,986 $0

Fixed Route (Purchased Transportation) Subtotal 10,465 476 NIS NIS NIS NIS 10,465 0

Fixed Route Total October 2020 888,964 40,407 147,157 29,431 76,044 19,011 1,112,165 32
Fixed Route Total October 2019 2,380,107 1,717,102
Change (%) -53.3% -100.0%

TOP 5 BOTTOM 5
* Top 5 and Bottom 5 highlights are based on October 2020 average weekday ridership rankings and exclude Express, Breeze, and Purchased Transportation routes

Page 2 of 6



OCTOBER 2020 PASSENGERS PER HOUR OCTOBER 2020 OCTOBER 2019
Route Corridor Weekday Saturday Sunday Total Weekday Saturday Sunday Total %

1 US1 - South of Broward Terminal 13.5 9.8 17.4 13.1 26.2 23.1 27.4 25.8 -49.2%
101 US1 Breeze NIS NIS NIS NIS 18.4 NIS NIS 18.4 N/A
2 University Drive 12.1 11.4 9.9 11.8 19.4 19.5 20.8 19.5 -39.3%

102 University Breeze NIS NIS NIS NIS 14.5 NIS NIS 14.5 N/A
4 A1A - Dania Beach Blvd to Hallandale 8.0 5.8 6.3 7.4 9.9 10.5 9.8 10.0 -25.5%
5 Pembroke Rd - Hallandale Bch City Hall 10.2 4.7 11.5 9.4 18.1 17.7 14.2 17.8 -47.5%
6 Broward Terminal - SR84 - County Line Rd 4.5 7.9 5.8 5.1 16.3 13.9 11.3 15.8 -67.6%
7 Hollywood/Pines Blvd 13.2 10.3 10.2 12.4 21.0 19.4 17.9 20.7 -39.9%
8 Taft Street Local 2.8 3.5 2.9 3.0 4.3 3.6 2.9 4.0 -26.4%
9 Broward Terminal - Davie Rd - Johnson St 11.2 5.2 2.1 9.3 19.2 12.9 13.1 18.1 -48.7%
10 US1 - North of Broward Terminal 13.0 11.2 13.8 12.8 22.5 20.3 22.2 22.2 -42.5%
11 A1A - Las Olas - Sistrunk Blvd - NW 21 Ave 10.9 6.7 6.9 9.8 17.9 15.2 10.9 17.0 -42.5%
12 Sheridan St - Davie Rd - University Dr 6.6 4.2 5.6 6.1 11.2 7.6 5.9 10.3 -41.2%
14 Powerline Road 17.8 10.3 11.1 16.3 28.8 28.3 22.8 28.5 -42.9%
16 Stirling Rd - Pembroke Lakes Mall 11.2 4.8 13.8 10.5 16.4 9.7 6.9 14.6 -28.3%
18 State Road 7 16.7 17.8 20.9 17.2 28.8 27.0 29.2 28.6 -39.9%
19 State Road 7 - North of Lauderhill Mall 21.4 13.9 19.3 20.0 27.7 30.2 27.9 27.7 -27.8%

441 441 Breeze 10.8 NIS NIS 10.8 27.7 NIS NIS 27.7 -60.9%
20 NE 18 Avenue 9.9 7.2 10.1 9.4 15.6 13.5 12.1 15.2 -37.9%
22 Broward Boulevard 14.1 10.5 15.3 13.6 23.4 24.5 19.6 23.2 -41.3%

122 Broward Breeze - Sawgrass - Broward Gen. NIS NIS NIS NIS 5.0 NIS NIS 5.0 N/A
28 Miramar Pkwy/Hallandale Beach Blvd 10.1 11.9 15.3 10.8 21.2 17.4 16.9 20.5 -47.5%
30 Broward Terminal - Davie Blvd/Peters Rd 12.7 11.2 13.9 12.5 20.8 21.3 20.4 20.8 -39.8%
31 NW 31 Ave/Lyons Road 10.6 8.4 9.4 10.1 21.9 15.0 16.5 20.9 -51.5%
34 Sample Road 15.7 11.1 12.4 14.7 24.3 29.1 22.0 24.5 -40.1%
36 Sunrise Boulevard 14.2 11.2 9.0 13.2 24.8 19.3 24.4 24.1 -45.2%
40 NW 31 Ave-Sistrunk Blvd-17 St Caus.-A1A 15.8 14.0 10.0 15.0 25.4 21.3 23.7 24.8 -39.5%
42 Atlantic Blvd 11.2 9.6 12.6 11.0 24.4 24.6 20.8 24.2 -54.4%
48 Hillsboro Blvd 2.9 4.7 NIS 3.2 13.6 9.0 NIS 12.9 -75.0%
50 Dixie Hwy - Wilton Manors Dr. 18.1 19.8 20.0 18.5 25.0 26.9 29.8 25.4 -27.1%
55 Commercial Blvd 14.5 8.8 7.2 13.0 18.1 12.7 12.6 17.3 -25.0%
60 Andrews Ave - MLK/Coconut Creek Pkwy 15.8 15.0 14.5 15.6 26.9 22.4 24.8 26.4 -40.9%
62 Riverside Dr - McNab Rd - Cypress Creek 9.2 7.0 5.6 8.5 13.7 9.0 7.7 12.6 -32.9%
72 Oakland Park Blvd 18.3 14.2 13.5 17.2 36.4 28.6 28.8 34.9 -50.6%
81 Broward Blvd - Lauderhill Mall - Inverrary 13.4 11.3 17.8 13.3 22.9 20.9 22.5 22.6 -41.1%
83 Copans Rd/Royal Palm Blvd 8.4 5.8 5.9 7.8 17.8 14.0 11.6 17.1 -54.7%
88 Pine Island Rd/Coral Springs Dr. 6.6 4.6 4.4 6.0 10.1 6.4 4.4 9.2 -35.0%

106 95 Express - Miramar - Miami 4.1 NIS NIS 4.1 14.2 NIS NIS 14.2 -71.4%
108 95 Express - Miramar - Miami 6.4 NIS NIS 6.4 18.1 NIS NIS 18.1 -64.7%
109 95 Express - Pembroke Pines - Miramar - Miami 2.5 NIS NIS 2.5 15.3 NIS NIS 15.3 -83.5%
110 595 Express - Sunrise - Miami 2.1 NIS NIS 2.1 11.5 NIS NIS 11.5 -81.6%
114 595 Express - Sunrise - Civic Center 4.1 NIS NIS 4.1 12.6 NIS NIS 12.6 -67.5%
115 75 Express NIS NIS NIS NIS N/A NIS NIS N/A N/A

Fixed Route (Directly Operated) Subtotal 12.7 10.6 11.4 12.2 21.7 19.6 18.7 21.4 -42.7%
15 N. 56 Ave - Griffin Road 7.0 NIS NIS 7.0 6.2 NIS NIS 6.2 12.5%
23 Sawgrass Mills - Pembroke Lakes Mall 5.9 NIS NIS 5.9 11.2 NIS NIS 11.2 -47.4%
56 Sunrise Lakes 9.2 NIS NIS 9.2 13.4 NIS NIS 13.4 -31.4%

Fixed Route (Purchased Transportation) Subtotal 7.5 NIS NIS 7.5 10.7 NIS NIS 10.7 -30.4%

Fixed Route System Average 12.6 10.6 11.4 12.2 21.6 19.6 18.7 21.2 -42.6%
TOP 5 BOTTOM 5

* Top 5 and Bottom 5 highlights are based on October 2020 total passenger per hour rankings and exclude Express, Breeze, and Purchased Transportation routes.
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OCTOBER 2020 MONTHLY RIDERSHIP BY ROUTE 
Route Corridor October 2020 October 2019 % Change FY21 YTD FY20 YTD % Change

1 US1 - South of Broward Terminal 70,868 121,152 -41.5% 70,868 121,152 -41.5%
101 US1 Breeze NIS 45,890 N/A 0 45,890 -100.0%
2 University Drive 61,878 121,538 -49.1% 61,878 121,538 -49.1%

102 University Breeze NIS 16,455 N/A 0 16,455 -100.0%
4 A1A - Dania Beach Blvd to Hallandale 11,014 17,161 -35.8% 11,014 17,161 -35.8%
5 Pembroke Rd - Hallandale Bch City Hall 12,121 26,932 -55.0% 12,121 26,932 -55.0%
6 Broward Terminal - SR84 - County Line Rd 7,839 35,118 -77.7% 7,839 35,118 -77.7%
7 Hollywood/Pines Blvd 31,520 72,629 -56.6% 31,520 72,629 -56.6%
8 Taft Street Local 5,177 7,446 N/A 5,177 7,446 -30.5%
9 Broward Terminal - Davie Rd - Johnson St 12,996 32,762 -60.3% 12,996 32,762 -60.3%
10 US1 - North of Broward Terminal 36,556 74,499 -50.9% 36,556 74,499 -50.9%
11 A1A - Las Olas - Sistrunk Blvd - NW 21 Ave 25,097 52,595 -52.3% 25,097 52,595 -52.3%
12 Sheridan St - Davie Rd - University Dr 14,342 31,536 -54.5% 14,342 31,536 -54.5%
14 Powerline Road 40,445 81,557 -50.4% 40,445 81,557 -50.4%
16 Stirling Rd - Pembroke Lakes Mall 15,186 23,488 -35.3% 15,186 23,488 -35.3%
18 State Road 7 - South of Lauderhill Mall 79,140 126,050 -37.2% 79,140 126,050 -37.2%
19 State Road 7 - North of Lauderhill Mall 91,287 149,711 -39.0% 91,287 149,711 -39.0%

441 441 Breeze 19,165 91,120 -79.0% 19,165 91,120 -79.0%
20 NE 18 Avenue 11,612 18,781 -38.2% 11,612 18,781 -38.2%
22 Broward Boulevard 48,914 86,102 -43.2% 48,914 86,102 -43.2%

122 Broward Breeze - Sawgrass - Broward Gen. NIS 3,053 N/A 0 3,053 -100.0%
28 Miramar Pkwy/Hallandale Beach Blvd 35,975 75,463 -52.3% 35,975 75,463 -52.3%
30 Broward Terminal - Davie Blvd/Peters Rd 16,354 41,565 -60.7% 16,354 41,565 -60.7%
31 NW 31 Ave/Lyons Road 25,325 67,903 -62.7% 25,325 67,903 -62.7%
34 Sample Road 22,546 75,319 -70.1% 22,546 75,319 -70.1%
36 Sunrise Boulevard 47,591 111,937 -57.5% 47,591 111,937 -57.5%
40 NW 31 Ave-Sistrunk Blvd-17 St Caus.-A1A 35,572 69,864 -49.1% 35,572 69,864 -49.1%
42 Atlantic Blvd 15,369 40,242 -61.8% 15,369 40,242 -61.8%
48 Hillsboro Blvd 3,701 10,619 -65.1% 3,701 10,619 -65.1%
50 Dixie Hwy - Wilton Manors Dr. 48,069 94,860 -49.3% 48,069 94,860 -49.3%
55 Commercial Blvd 29,157 56,293 -48.2% 29,157 56,293 -48.2%
60 Andrews Ave - MLK/Coconut Creek Pkwy 39,246 89,811 -56.3% 39,246 89,811 -56.3%
62 Riverside Dr - McNab Rd - Cypress Creek 27,624 48,225 -42.7% 27,624 48,225 -42.7%
72 Oakland Park Blvd 89,309 167,967 -46.8% 89,309 167,967 -46.8%
81 Broward Blvd - Lauderhill Mall - Inverrary 40,480 78,772 -48.6% 40,480 78,772 -48.6%
83 Copans Rd/Royal Palm Blvd 9,689 24,251 -60.0% 9,689 24,251 -60.0%
88 Pine Island Rd/Coral Springs Dr. 8,633 18,640 -53.7% 8,633 18,640 -53.7%

106 95 Express - Miramar - Miami 2,875 11,875 -75.8% 2,875 11,875 -75.8%
108 95 Express - Miramar - Miami 3,403 11,139 -69.4% 3,403 11,139 -69.4%
109 95 Express - Pembroke Pines - Miramar - Miami 1,423 13,705 -89.6% 1,423 13,705 -89.6%
110 595 Express - Sunrise - Miami 1,238 9,812 -87.4% 1,238 9,812 -87.4%
114 595 Express - Sunrise - Civic Center 2,934 10,274 -71.4% 2,934 10,274 -71.4%
115 75 Express NIS N/A N/A 0 0 N/A

Unknown 30 271 -88.9% 30 271 -88.9%
Fixed Route (Directly Operated) Subtotal 1,101,700 2,364,382 -53.4% 1,101,700 2,364,382 -53.4%

15 N. 56 Ave - Griffin Road 2,610 2,425 7.6% 2,610 2,425 7.6%
23 Sawgrass Mills - Pembroke Lakes Mall 2,869 5,705 -49.7% 2,869 5,705 -49.7%
56 Sunrise Lakes 4,986 7,594 -34.3% 4,986 7,594 -34.3%

Fixed Route (Purchased Transportation) Subtotal 10,465 15,724 -33.4% 10,465 15,724 -33.4%

Fixed Route Total 1,112,165 2,380,107 -53.3% **(-52.8%) 1,112,165 2,380,107 -53.3%
TOP 5 BOTTOM 5

* Top 5 and Bottom 5 highlights are based on October 2020 total ridership rankings and exclude Express, Breeze, and Purchased Transportation routes.
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  COMMUNITY SHUTTLE MONTHLY RIDERSHIP BY ROUTE
October 2020 October 2019 % Change FY21 YTD FY20 YTD % Change

Community Shuttle
Coconut Creek N 896 3,267 -72.6% 896 3,267 -72.6%
Coconut Creek S 1,300 4,852 -73.2% 1,300 4,852 -73.2%
Coral Springs-Green 1,198 2,429 -50.7% 1,198 2,429 -50.7%
Coral Springs-Blue 1,614 2,638 -38.8% 1,614 2,638 -38.8%
Dania Beach-Blue 1,012 1,994 -49.2% 1,012 1,994 -49.2%
Dania Beach-Green 447 1,475 -69.7% 447 1,475 -69.7%
Davie-Green 1,350 1,857 -27.3% 1,350 1,857 -27.3%
Davie-Blue 3,413 8,718 -60.9% 3,413 8,718 -60.9%
Davie-SFEC 2,325 6,385 -63.6% 2,325 6,385 -63.6%
Deerfield Beach 1 792 1,541 -48.6% 792 1,541 -48.6%
Deerfield Beach 2 971 2,239 -56.6% 971 2,239 -56.6%
FTL Sun Trolley-Downtown Loop 669 3,299 -79.7% 669 3,299 -79.7%
FTL Sun Trolley-Las Olas Link 116 915 -87.3% 116 915 -87.3%
FTL Sun Trolley-Beach Link 735 4,785 -84.6% 735 4,785 -84.6%
FTL Sun Trolley-Neighborhood Link 587 2,877 -79.6% 587 2,877 -79.6%
FTL Sun Trolley-NW Community Link 3,073 5,371 -42.8% 3,073 5,371 -42.8%
Hallandale Beach 1 4,992 7,730 -35.4% 4,992 7,730 -35.4%
Hallandale Beach 2 2,124 5,391 -60.6% 2,124 5,391 -60.6%
Hallandale Beach 3 2,118 5,898 -64.1% 2,118 5,898 -64.1%
Hallandale Beach 4 1,966 4,415 -55.5% 1,966 4,415 -55.5%
Hillsboro Beach 583 1,029 -43.3% 583 1,029 -43.3%
Lauderdale-by-the-Sea Pelican Hopper 410 2,398 -82.9% 410 2,398 -82.9%
Lauderdale Lakes-Route 1 1,589 4,200 -62.2% 1,589 4,200 -62.2%
Lauderdale Lakes-Route 2 3,414 4,995 -31.7% 3,414 4,995 -31.7%
Lauderhill-Route 1 3,042 7,915 -61.6% 3,042 7,915 -61.6%
Lauderhill-Route 2 2,657 6,699 -60.3% 2,657 6,699 -60.3%
Lauderhill-Route 3 3,455 8,939 -61.3% 3,455 8,939 -61.3%
Lauderhill-Route 4 2,505 7,401 -66.2% 2,505 7,401 -66.2%
Lauderhill-Route 5 3,067 6,969 -56.0% 3,067 6,969 -56.0%
Lauderhill-Route 6 1,029 2,920 -64.8% 1,029 2,920 -64.8%
Lauderhill-Route 7 1,287 2,795 -54.0% 1,287 2,795 -54.0%
Lighthouse Point 677 975 -30.6% 677 975 -30.6%
Margate A 1,502 2,662 -43.6% 1,502 2,662 -43.6%
Margate As*** 201 226 -11.1% 201 226 -11.1%
Margate C 1,815 3,086 -41.2% 1,815 3,086 -41.2%
Margate D 1,453 2,839 -48.8% 1,453 2,839 -48.8%
Miramar-Green 428 3,716 -88.5% 428 3,716 -88.5%
Miramar-Red 374 3,363 -88.9% 374 3,363 -88.9%
Miramar-Yellow 233 1,779 -86.9% 233 1,779 -86.9%
Miramar-Orange 104 2,636 -96.1% 104 2,636 -96.1%
Pembroke Pines-Green 2,629 4,378 -39.9% 2,629 4,378 -39.9%
Pembroke Pines-Gold East 2,853 6,842 -58.3% 2,853 6,842 -58.3%
Pembroke Pines-Gold West 1,535 4,212 -63.6% 1,535 4,212 -63.6%
Pembroke Pines-Blue East 337 871 -61.3% 337 871 -61.3%
Pembroke Pines-Blue West 464 990 -53.1% 464 990 -53.1%
Pompano Beach-Blue 680 1,594 -57.3% 680 1,594 -57.3%
Pompano Beach-Green 866 1,747 -50.4% 866 1,747 -50.4%
Pompano Beach-Red 1,313 2,574 -49.0% 1,313 2,574 -49.0%
Pompano Beach-Orange 916 1,259 -27.2% 916 1,259 -27.2%
Tamarac Red 1,642 4,135 -60.3% 1,642 4,135 -60.3%
West Park 0 548 -100.0% 0 548 -100.0%
Community Shuttle Total 74,758 184,768 -59.5% 74,758 184,768 -59.5%

TOP 5 BOTTOM 5
* Top 5 and Bottom 5 highlights are based on October 2020 total ridership rankings.
West Park suspended service April 2020 due to COVID-19.
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OCTOBER 2020 COMMUNITY SHUTTLE PASSENGER PER HOUR
October 2020 October 2019 % Change FY21 YTD FY20 YTD % Change

Community Shuttle
Coconut Creek N 1.5 5.6 -72.5% 1.5 5.6 -72.5%
Coconut Creek S 2.1 7.9 -73.1% 2.1 7.9 -73.1%
Coral Springs-Green 4.2 8.5 -50.0% 4.2 8.5 -50.0%
Coral Springs-Blue 5.7 9.2 -38.6% 5.7 9.2 -38.6%
Dania Beach-Blue 4.5 8.7 -48.2% 4.5 8.7 -48.2%
Dania Beach-Green*** 2.0 6.3 -68.4% 2.0 6.3 -68.4%
Davie-Green 4.1 6.1 -31.7% 4.1 6.1 -31.7%
Davie-Blue 6.4 16.5 -60.9% 6.4 16.5 -60.9%
Davie-SFEC 4.3 11.3 -61.8% 4.3 11.3 -61.8%
Deerfield Beach 1 4.5 8.4 -46.3% 4.5 8.4 -46.3%
Deerfield Beach 2 5.5 12.2 -54.7% 5.5 12.2 -54.7%
FTL Sun Trolley-Downtown Loop 3.9 9.5 -58.8% 3.9 9.5 -58.8%
FTL Sun Trolley-Las Olas Link 1.9 5.9 -67.2% 1.9 5.9 -67.2%
FTL Sun Trolley-Beach Link 3.5 8.3 -58.1% 3.5 8.3 -58.1%
FTL Sun Trolley-Neighborhood Link 5.3 24.2 -78.2% 5.3 24.2 -78.2%
FTL Sun Trolley-NW Community Link 5.8 9.6 -40.0% 5.8 9.6 -40.2%
Hallandale Beach 1 7.8 12.0 -35.6% 7.8 12.0 -35.6%
Hallandale Beach 2 6.6 16.7 -60.5% 6.6 16.7 -60.5%
Hallandale Beach 3 6.6 18.2 -63.9% 6.6 18.2 -63.9%
Hallandale Beach 4 5.4 12.1 -55.3% 5.4 12.1 -55.3%
Hillsboro Beach 5.1 9.0 -43.3% 5.1 9.0 -43.3%
Lauderdale-by-the-Sea Pelican Hopper 3.7 7.6 -51.1% 3.7 7.6 -51.1%
Lauderdale Lakes-Route 1 8.1 20.7 -60.7% 8.1 20.7 -60.7%
Lauderdale Lakes-Route 2 17.5 24.7 -28.9% 17.5 24.7 -28.9%
Lauderhill-Route 1 11.6 29.0 -60.2% 11.6 29.0 -60.2%
Lauderhill-Route 2 10.1 24.4 -58.7% 10.1 24.4 -58.7%
Lauderhill-Route 3 13.1 32.7 -59.9% 13.1 32.7 -59.9%
Lauderhill-Route 4 9.5 27.1 -65.0% 9.5 27.1 -65.0%
Lauderhill-Route 5 11.9 25.5 -53.6% 11.9 25.5 -53.6%
Lauderhill-Route 6 5.9 15.9 -62.7% 5.9 15.9 -62.7%
Lauderhill-Route 7 7.4 15.3 -51.6% 7.4 15.3 -51.6%
Lighthouse Point 5.1 7.1 -27.4% 5.1 7.1 -27.4%
Margate A 7.6 12.9 -41.0% 7.6 12.9 -41.0%
Margate As*** 4.3 6.1 -28.9% 4.3 6.1 -28.9%
Margate C 9.2 14.9 -38.5% 9.2 14.9 -38.5%
Margate D 7.5 13.7 -45.6% 7.5 13.7 -45.6%
Miramar-Green 1.7 13.5 -87.4% 1.7 13.5 -87.4%
Miramar-Red 1.3 12.2 -89.7% 1.3 12.2 -89.7%
Miramar-Yellow 0.9 6.8 -86.7% 0.9 6.8 -86.7%
Miramar-Orange 0.4 9.6 -96.1% 0.4 9.6 -96.1%
Pembroke Pines-Green 4.2 7.1 -40.1% 4.2 7.1 -40.1%
Pembroke Pines-Gold East 4.7 11.2 -58.2% 4.7 11.2 -58.2%
Pembroke Pines-Gold West 4.8 13.2 -63.6% 4.8 13.2 -63.6%
Pembroke Pines-Blue East 3.8 9.1 -58.3% 3.8 9.1 -58.3%
Pembroke Pines-Blue West 5.2 10.3 -49.5% 5.2 10.3 -49.5%
Pompano Beach-Blue 3.9 8.7 -55.1% 3.9 8.7 -55.1%
Pompano Beach-Green 5.0 9.7 -48.2% 5.0 9.7 -48.2%
Pompano Beach-Red 7.6 14.1 -46.3% 7.6 14.1 -46.3%
Pompano Beach-Orange 5.2 6.9 -23.9% 5.2 6.9 -23.9%
Tamarac Red 5.7 11.6 -51.0% 5.7 11.6 -51.0%
West Park N/A 4.8 N/A N/A 4.8 N/A
Community Shuttle Total 5.5 12.5 -55.8% 5.5 12.5 -55.8%

TOP 5 BOTTOM 5
* Top 5 and Bottom 5 highlights are based on October 2020 passenger per hour rankings.
West Park suspended service April 2020 due to COVID-19.
*** Route is fully funded by the sponsoring municipality and is not subject to BCT's 7.1 PPH efficiency standard 
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